
2023 AMA Vintage Dirt Track Series Round #1 Round #2 Round #3 Round #4 Round #5 Round #6 Round #7 Round #8 Round #9 Round #10 Round #11 Round #12 Round #13 Round #14 Total
Class Place Name 3/2/2023 3/4/2023 3/6/2023 4/16/2023 5/6/2023 5/13/2023 5/14/2023 6/10/2023 6/16/2023 6/17/2023 7/22/2023 8/12/2023 8/31/2023 10/13/2023 Points

V2. 1940's Vintage 750cc 1 David Athanas 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 288
2 Stephen Lomauro 4 2 4 2 1 3 4 7 2 4 212
3 Joe Zecca 5 4 3 3 5 3 9 5 139
4 Darryl Jakubowski 1 2 2 80
5 Brian Golden 2 3 5 5 78
6 Chip Keene 2 2 2 75
7 Jimmy Murdough 6 6 4 6 63
8 Guy Hughson 1 1 60
9 Timothy Johnson 3 4 3 60
10 Tim Riordan 4 3 5 57
11 Aaron Swartwood 2 2 50
12 Weaver Matt 5 3 37
13 James Sisti 7 7 28
14 Matt Young 2 25
15 Marty Christopher 3 21
16 Charles Winegar 3 21
17 Dana Sullivan 3 21
18 Adam Holmes 4 18
19 Kyle Miller 4 18
20 Francis Mark 5 16
21 Kyle Woodrick 5 16
22 Dennis Goyer 6 15
23 Justin Wells 6 15
24 Lucas Atkinson 8 13
25 Randall Patnavde 8 13
26 Jon Miley 10 11

V3. 1960's Vintage 250cc 1 Dennis Goyer 3 2 3 1 1 4 3 1 196
2 Peter Wajda 1 2 2 1 5 4 4 162
3 Tim Ferguson 1 1 1 2 2 140
4 Randy Hassler 5 3 5 6 1 100
5 Craig Alcantara 2 2 2 5 91
6 Chip Keene 1 1 1 90
7 Timothy Johnson 4 5 7 3 6 84
8 Lyle Veach 4 6 2 59
9 John Busler 8 1 43
10 Brian Golden 3 3 42
11 Mike Eller Sr 6 2 40
12 Mike Eller Jr 2 4 40
13 Duane Worden 4 4 36
14 Jimmy Murdough 4 5 34
15 Lars Soles 1 30
16 Harold Wright 6 7 29
17 Greg Boyd 2 25
18 Stephen Lomauro 3 21
19 Jim Paden Jr 3 21
20 Colton Soles 3 21
21 George Patrick 7 14
22 Ron Kretz 9 12

V4. 1960's Vintage 750cc 1 Darryl Jakubowski 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 230
2 Dennis Goyer 1 2 2 3 4 8 7 3 167
3 Timothy Johnson 2 1 1 3 5 5 138
4 Eugene Quiram 2 2 2 1 1 135
5 Nick Weimer 2 2 3 4 89
6 Van Asher 3 3 1 72
7 Patrick Duffy 3 7 6 50
8 Charles Winegar 6 3 36
9 Merlyn Wertz 1 30
10 George Patrick 2 25
11 Francis Mark 2 25
12 Lucas Atkinson 3 21
13 Dickinson Brian 4 18
14 Kyle Miller 4 18

V5. 1970's Vintage 250cc 1 Robert Young 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 6 3 4 1 289
2 Steve Bromley 3 2 1 2 2 4 2 2 4 2 2 2 287



3 Michael Mcguire 4 3 4 5 4 3 1 2 5 3 204
4 Bryan Mcguire 1 3 2 3 3 3 3 160
5 Stephen Flach 2 2 5 66
6 Matt Alexander 1 1 60
7 James Sisti 7 6 3 50
8 Ken Mcguire Jr 5 5 32
9 Chris Graber 1 30
10 Ken Knoop 1 30
11 Andrew Alexander 2 25
12 Craig Pavlich 3 21
13 Lars Soles 3 21
14 Cody Bauer 3 21
15 John Busler 4 18
16 Jerry Lacy 4 18
17 Robert Peziy 5 16
18 Ernie Pellin 6 15
19 Aaron Swartwood 6 15
20 Zara Gween 7 14
21 Pooler Jimmy 7 14
22 Judson Linder 8 13
23 Ron Kretz 8 13

V6. 1970's Vintage 360cc 1 Pete Desantis 2 2 1 1 1 3 2 3 4 2 2 5 291
2 John Lambert 2 2 1 5 3 5 3 154
3 Marty Christopher 1 2 1 1 1 145
4 Stephen Flach 1 1 2 2 2 135
5 Kenneth Granger 3 1 4 5 4 103
6 Randy Hassler 3 3 6 4 75
7 Greg Dlubac 6 6 2 55
8 Kris Weiss 1 2 55
9 Ben Miller 3 1 51
10 Sandriana Shipman-sanders 1 30
11 Perry Deeke 2 25
12 Craig Pavlich 3 21
13 Dan Sullian 3 21
14 Samantha Weiss 3 21
15 Ken Mcguire Jr 3 21
16 Timothy W Daugherty 3 21
17 David Yasher Sr 4 18
18 Garrett Holliday 4 18
19 Marshall Barnes 7 14
20 Thomas Winegar 7 14
21 Colton Soles 8 13

V7. 1970's Vintage 750cc 1 Darryl Jakubowski 5 4 1 1 1 1 2 2 204
2 Eugene Quiram 3 3 3 3 1 114
3 Van Asher 1 1 1 90
4 Frederick Sweigert 2 2 4 68
5 Joseph Bromley 1 1 60
6 Kevin Maloney 2 1 55
7 David Yasher Sr 1 30
8 Joe Baker 1 30
9 Kenny Dahlin 2 25
10 James Mugits 2 25
11 Kevin Knight 2 25
12 Ray Steele 3 21
13 William Supplee 3 21
14 Lee Ashenfalder 4 18
15 Patrick Duffy 5 16
16 Cody Bauer 6 15

V8. 1980's Vintage 250cc 1 Gioviana Shipman 2 1 2 3 3 2 1 1 207
2 Jeremy Lanier 1 1 2 85
3 Michael Halsey 1 1 4 78
4 Craig Estelle 1 1 60
5 John Bernardini 2 2 50
6 Jacob Beaber 1 30
7 Gary Boyle 1 30
8 Jerry Boyd 2 25



9 Robert Peziy 3 21
10 Johnny Bova Ii 4 18
11 Terry Swartley Jr 4 18

V9. 1980's Vintage 500cc 1 Caleb Parshall 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 2 335
2 David Athanas 1 1 2 2 3 2 1 1 2 2 6 1 311
3 Thomas Hannum Iii 6 3 3 3 3 3 9 7 3 167
4 Darryl Jakubowski 5 5 4 2 4 93
5 Ronald Shipman 6 7 6 5 8 6 88
6 Shannon Rector 5 4 5 4 5 84
7 John Lambert 8 4 6 9 5 74
8 Elias Belhouane 8 6 6 8 10 67
9 Samantha Weiss 4 5 4 10 63
10 Robert Young 2 3 46
11 Richard Mellinger 2 3 46
12 John Bernardini 3 3 42
13 Chris Graber 5 2 41
14 Kenny Dahlin 3 5 37
15 Joseph Bromley 4 4 36
16 Zach Roe 1 30
17 Tony Moore 1 30
18 Christian Callen 6 8 28
19 Douglas Myer 7 11 24
20 John Furman 3 21
21 Ben Miller 3 21
22 Greg Dlubac 4 18
23 Ernie Berry 4 18
24 Colton Soles 4 18
25 Carlo Coen 4 18
26 Roger Falasco 5 16
27 Frederick Sweigert 5 16
28 Carson Lengle 5 16
29 Atherton Dennis 6 15
30 Kyle Crawford 6 15
31 Joe Colavito 6 15
32 Sean Adams 7 14
33 Matthew Grau 7 14
34 Chad Lengle 7 14
35 Edward C Braasch Iii 7 14
36 Jason Fetch 8 13
37 Jack Wilson 9 12
38 Joe Zecca 9 12
39 Josh Miller 9 12
40 Justin Zeigler 10 11
41 Kyle Woodrick 10 11

V10. 1980's Vintage 750cc 1 Andy Karadontes 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 345
2 Rick Reed 2 2 1 1 110
3 Terry Swartley Jr 2 4 3 64
4 Kevin Knight 3 3 3 63
5 Craig Estelle 5 1 46
6 John Howell 1 30
7 Shane Livingston 1 30
8 David Yasher Jr 2 25
9 David Aldana 2 25
10 Bryan Buono 2 25
11 Steve Barnett 3 21
12 Kyle Zajaceskowski 3 21
13 James Parker 4 18
14 Robert Hamm Jr 4 18
15 Thomas Winegar 6 15

V11. 1990's Vintage 505cc 1 Andrew Morano Jr 2 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 4 4 1 1 316
2 Robert Young 2 3 5 4 3 8 7 2 2 1 2 233
3 Roland Green 3 2 1 5 92
4 Samantha Weiss 1 2 4 6 91
5 Tracy Edwards 4 4 5 4 7 84
6 Shannon Rector 3 3 3 7 74
7 Tim Felano 4 3 8 4 70



8 Kyle Miller 1 5 5 62
9 Jack Wagner 3 1 51
10 Kevin Maloney 1 3 51
11 Samantha Slingerland 2 6 40
12 John Pero 6 6 11 40
13 Pooler Jimmy 1 30
14 Corey Jones 1 30
15 Chris Hill 9 7 26
16 Dennis Flynn 2 25
17 Kyle Zajaceskowski 2 25
18 Marty Christopher 3 21
19 Greg Lapien 3 21
20 Domenic Disantis 4 18
21 Frank Disantis 5 16
22 John Cole Jose 5 16
23 Robert Hamm 6 15
24 Aaron Swartwood 9 12
25 Lee Ashenfalder 10 11
26 Derrick Knoeppel 10 11

V12. 1990's Vintage 1000cc 1 Andrew Morano Jr 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 260
2 Ray Delacqueseaux Jr 4 2 4 61
3 Frank Disantis 4 1 48
4 Kevin Maloney 5 2 41
5 Dustin Weiss 3 5 37
6 Charles Winegar 6 3 36
7 Derrick Knoeppel 4 6 33
8 David Tyo 1 30
9 Johnny Bova Ii 1 30
10 Dennis Flynn 1 30
11 Wayne Wagner 1 30
12 Ben Ludlow 1 30
13 Alex Childs 2 25
14 Adam Holmes 2 25
15 Kristin Edwards Ventura 2 25
16 Kenny Dahlin 2 25
17 Sam Domery 2 25
18 Terry Vestal 2 25
19 Shane Westphal 3 21
20 Kyle Miller 3 21
21 Dustin Cook 3 21
22 Erik Hartley 3 21
23 Chip Keene 3 21
24 Josh Young 4 18
25 Brian Demark 4 18
26 Robert Burakowski 4 18
27 Mike Eller Sr 5 16

V13. Hot Rod Vintage Singles 1 Andrew Morano Jr 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 4 8 1 1 316
2 Caleb Parshall 1 2 1 1 3 3 2 182
3 Kenneth Steve 3 3 4 3 3 102
4 Don Galloway 2 2 3 71
5 Wayne Wagner 1 1 60
6 Charles Winegar 9 10 1 53
7 Kris Weiss 2 6 40
8 Nick Weimer 6 4 33
9 David Athanas 7 5 30
10 Michael Wagner 8 7 27
11 David Yasher Jr 2 25
12 Judson Linder 2 25
13 Shane Livingston 2 25
14 Kenny Dahlin 2 25
15 Craig Estelle 5 13 24
16 Tom Lewis 3 21
17 John Bernardini 10 11 21
18 Robert Burakowski 9 12
19 Darryl Jakubowski 11 10
20 Terry Swartley Jr 12 9
21 Thomas Winegar 12 9



22 Kyle Zajaceskowski 13 8
23 Dennis Flynn 14 7

V14. Hot Rod Vintage Multi's 1 Andrew Morano Jr 1 1 2 1 1 145
2 Jeremy Lanier 2 1 1 85
3 Kenny Dahlin 1 2 55
4 Timothy Johnson 3 3 42
5 Pooler Jimmy 1 30
6 Ken Perry 1 30
7 David Yasher Jr 2 25
8 James Parker 2 25
9 Brian Demark 3 21
10 Kenneth Granger 4 18

V15. 50+ Vintage Open 1 Thomas Hannum Iii 1 1 1 1 3 1 4 1 1 1 279
2 Kenny Dahlin 3 1 1 2 110
3 Stephen Wasser 2 1 1 2 110
4 Kenneth Steve 4 3 4 3 2 103
5 Joe Zecca 5 5 3 3 2 99
6 Don Galloway 2 2 2 71
7 Chris Hill 2 5 3 62
8 Elias Belhouane 4 2 43
9 Robert Hamm Jr 3 4 39
10 David Tyo 1 30
11 David P Heberling 1 30
12 Dennis Jeffries 2 25
13 Joseph Maher 3 21
14 Chip Keene 3 21
15 Robert Hamm 4 18
16 Lee Ashenfalder 5 16

V16. 60+ Vintage Open 1 Andy Karadontes 2 1 4 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 333
2 Thomas Hannum Iii 1 3 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 271
3 Steve Bromley 6 6 6 5 5 5 5 3 2 3 176
4 Bill Ferguson 3 3 4 4 7 2 117
5 Stephen Wasser 4 2 3 3 85
6 Rick Reed 5 5 3 2 78
7 Peter Wajda 4 6 4 7 65
8 Joseph Maher 2 4 4 61
9 Don Galloway 4 4 2 61
10 Robert Weiss 3 2 46
11 Guy Hughson 3 3 42
12 Derrick Knoeppel 5 5 32
13 Perry Deeke 1 30
14 Douglas Myer 6 6 30
15 Roland Linder 7 7 28
16 Ernie Berry 3 21
17 Brett Miller 3 21
18 Mike Sturdevant 4 18
19 David Aldana 4 18
20 Roger Falasco 5 16
21 Kirk Jeffries 5 16
22 Joe Colavito 5 16
23 David Yasher Sr 6 15
24 Jack Wilson 6 15
25 Dan Schmitt 8 13
26 Bill Dunlap 9 12
27 Merlyn Wertz 10 11
28 Mitch Barnes 11 10


	2023 Round 1-14v2

